## OD ON STATE OF STATE

## Window Rock Unified School District, #8

Amendment #2

IFB: 1920-03

PROJECT: Water Source Heat Pump System Replacement at Window Rock High School

Page 1 of 2

PO Box 559 Fort Defiance, AZ 86504

May 19, 2020

This amendment is released to all interested parties.

- A. First, on your bid submittal form, Please include TERO tax, it is referenced on Page 35, #8, **Navajo Nation Contracting Tax.** The project is located on the Navajo Nation and is subject to the rules and regulations of this sovereign nation. You may contact them at 928-871-6681 or by email: <a href="mailto:nnontc@navjo-nsn.gov">nnontc@navjo-nsn.gov</a>. Please visit their website at <a href="https://www.tax.navajo-nsn.gov">www.tax.navajo-nsn.gov</a>
- 1. Technical clarifications follow:
  - a. In order to allow the installation to proceed with the electrical plans as drawn and without a 4<sup>th</sup> neutral wire please issue this modification: On sheet M001 on the Replacement Water Source Heat Pump Schedule please change Note 8. Presently Note 8 requires an EC motor which requires a 4<sup>th</sup> neutral wire. Modify Note 8 to require only a standard PSC (permanently split capacitor) motor. A PSC motor does not require a 4<sup>th</sup> neutral wire. No other changes are required to the mechanical plans.
- 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.
- 3. Please remember to acknowledge this Amendment #2 with your offer.
- 4. End of Amendment #2.

## SEALED BID PACKAGE - MAILING LABEL

Submitted by:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	

IFB #1920-03 for Water Source Heat Pump System Replacement at Window Rock High School Due: No later than May 26, 2020 by 1:00 PM Mountain Savings Time

Window Rock Unified School District, #8 District Office PO Box 559 Fort Defiance, AZ 86504